
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016157-2022 

Contract

Tribe Project

ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016157

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0345c2  

Published 13 June 2022, 2:36pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL

COUNTY HALL

CHELMSFORD

CM1 1QH

Contact

Molly Brown

Email

molly.brown2@essex.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016157-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016157-2022
mailto:molly.brown2@essex.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.essex.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.essex.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tribe Project

Reference number

CO0175

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

TRIBE is a social action technology. The platform grows Community Capacity, facilitates
Social Prescribing and can Micro Commission services directly via up-skilled community
assets.

The purpose of the platform is to connect community resources at scale with people seeking
help for either themselves or to address a community need. The solution aims to accelerate
growth of all kinds of support, uses a fair and economically sustainable model and provides
easy access to thousands of existing support providers & community groups.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 6

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

TRIBE is a social action technology. The platform grows Community Capacity, facilitates
Social Prescribing and can Micro Commission services directly via up-skilled community
assets.

The purpose of the platform is to connect community resources at scale with people seeking
help for either themselves or to address a community need. The solution aims to accelerate
growth of all kinds of support, uses a fair and economically sustainable model and provides
easy access to thousands of existing support providers & community groups.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The contract was direct awarded and approved via an Executive Director Decision.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bronze Software Labs Ltd

e-Innovation Centre, Priorslee



Page 6 to 6

Shropshire

TF2 9FT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

Internet address

https://www.bronzelabs.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.bronzelabs.co.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-12T14:33:42+0100
	TCPDF




